
Hampden-Sydney (1-1) -vs- Pfeiffer (2-1)
02/14/2026 at Misenheimer, N.C. (Lefko-Mills Field)

 
 

 
 
Hampden-Sydney Goals: Palmer, Cole (3); Myers, Kevin (1); Wood, Kavin (1); Winchell, Nick (1); Conley, Broder (1); Parker, Brown (1);
Schneider, Max (1) 
Assists: Wood, Kavin (2); Mack, Davis (1); Myers, Kevin (1); Van Lunen, Cameron (1); Conley, Broder (1) 
 
Pfeiffer Goals: Orr, Trent (4); Palombo, Davis (2); Hopkins, Tiger (1); Miles, Ethan (1) 
Assists: Hopkins, Tiger (2); Ceant, Ezequel (1); Miles, Ethan (1); Barker, Gabriel (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Lefko-Mills Field
Penalties: Sullivan, Dylan 2nd/04:50; Miles, Ethan 3rd/09:40; Hopkins, Tiger 3rd/06:46; Steele, Tyler 3rd/05:32; Maham, Trevor 3rd/04:04;
Hopkins, Tiger 3rd/01:17; Luft, Brandon 4th/08:48; Foley, John 4th/06:28; Mullins, Riley 4th/06:28
Officials: K.C. Culler (Scorer)

Date: 02/14/2026
Attendance: 350

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Hampden-Sydney 2 4 2 1 9
Pfeiffer 1 1 3 3 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Hampden-Sydney 9 12 8 9 38
Pfeiffer 8 8 10 6 32

Shots On Goal
Hampden-Sydney 6 10 4 6 26
Pfeiffer 6 4 5 5 20

Saves
Hampden-Sydney 5 3 2 2 12
Pfeiffer 4 6 2 5 17

Turnovers
Hampden-Sydney 8 4 4 6 22
Pfeiffer 3 3 6 3 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Hampden-Sydney 5-6 4-4 6-8 3-4 18-22
Pfeiffer 7-7 6-8 5-5 4-4 22-24

Ground Balls
Hampden-Sydney 8 10 7 6 31
Pfeiffer 11 7 13 8 39

Face Offs
Hampden-Sydney 1 5 1 4 11
Pfeiffer 1 1 4 1 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Hampden-Sydney 0 1 3 1 0-5
Pfeiffer 0 0 2 2 2-4



Hampden-Sydney 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Hanes, Patrick 0 0 0 6 4 1 1 - -
M 2 Parker, Brown 1 0 1 6 1 1 0 - -
D 5 Van Lunen, Cameron 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 - -
ATT 6 Wood, Kavin 1 2 3 4 2 3 2 - -
D 7 Duffy, Jack 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
D 9 Cooling, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
M 10 Mack, Davis 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
ATT 14 Myers, Kevin 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -
M 15 Schneider, Max 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
GK 17 Palmer, Will 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
M 20 Kittner, Brenden 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
M 22 Erlenbach, Conner 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-7 -
M 23 Erwin, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
ATT 25 Palmer, Cole 3 0 3 7 1 4 0 - -
M 26 Yntema, Evan 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6-10 -

D 30 Steele, Tyler 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 -
1-

01:00
M 31 Deller, Harry 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
ATT 32 Winchell, Nick 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 - -

M 34 Foley, John 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
M 35 DeBender, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
ATT 36 Conley, Broder 1 1 2 4 3 3 0 - -
M 45 Black, Trey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 46 Harnsberger, Bryce 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

M 47 Mullins, Riley 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30

LSM 56 Maham, Trevor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 9 6 15 38 31 22 8 11-18
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Palmer, Will 60:00 8 12 W



Pfeiffer 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
MIDFI
ELDER 1 Ceant, Ezequel 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 2 Finley, Collin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 3 Sullivan, Dylan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -

1-
01:00

MIDFI
ELDER 4 Fitch, Bashwyn 0 0 0 4 3 3 1 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 5 Simpson, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1-8 -
MIDFI
ELDER 6 Harrison, Jacob 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1 -
MIDFI
ELDER 9 Moretz, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 11 Polokowski, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
DEFE
NDER 12 Luft, Brandon 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -

1-
01:00

ATTA
CKER 13 Easley, Eli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 15 Apriligano, Vincent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 16 Gallagher, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 20 Rierson, Austyn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 22 Palombo, Davis 2 0 2 5 0 2 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 23 Hopkins, Tiger 1 2 3 2 2 1 0 -

2-
02:00

MIDFI
ELDER 24 Foxwell, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 27 Foxwell, David 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 28 Cameron, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 30 Prado, Brenn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 31 Daniels, Christian 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 - -
GOAL
KEEPE
R 34 Hamilton, Korbin 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 47 Orr, Trent 4 0 4 11 4 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 53 Paraiso, Alec 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 55 Danis, Luc 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 64 Caldwell, Lee 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6-9 -
ATTA
CKER 87 Miles, Ethan 1 1 2 5 2 0 0 -

1-
01:00

MIDFI
ELDER 88 Barker, Gabriel 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 91 Henkel, Jacob 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
DEFE
NDER 94 Keane, Michael 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 99 Rivera, Will 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

Totals 8 5 13 32 39 15 12 7-18
5-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Hamilton, Korbin 60:00 9 17 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HSC PFU
1st 07:42 Hopkins, Tiger Unassisted 0 1
1st 06:45 Winchell, Nick Mack, Davis 1 1
1st 04:08 Wood, Kavin Unassisted 2 1
2nd 11:55 Schneider, Max Unassisted 3 1
2nd 7:12 Myers, Kevin Unassisted 4 1
2nd 5:56 Palmer, Cole Myers, Kevin 5 1
2nd 2:47 Conley, Broder Van Lunen, Cameron 6 1
2nd 00:39 Palombo, Davis Miles, Ethan 6 2
3rd 12:30 Palmer, Cole Wood, Kavin 7 2
3rd 7:50 Parker, Brown Wood, Kavin 8 2
3rd 4:44 Palombo, Davis (UP) Barker, Gabriel 8 3
3rd 04:03 Orr, Trent (UP) Hopkins, Tiger 8 4
3rd 00:03 Miles, Ethan Unassisted 8 5
4th 13:44 Palmer, Cole Conley, Broder 9 5
4th 12:58 Orr, Trent Hopkins, Tiger 9 6
4th 3:56 Orr, Trent Ceant, Ezequel 9 7
4th 00:15 Orr, Trent Unassisted 9 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 04:50 PFU Sullivan, Dylan 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 09:40 PFU Miles, Ethan 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 06:46 PFU Hopkins, Tiger 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 05:32 HSC Steele, Tyler 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 04:04 HSC Maham, Trevor 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 01:17 PFU Hopkins, Tiger 01:00 SLASHING
4th 08:48 PFU Luft, Brandon 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 06:28 HSC Foley, John 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 06:28 HSC Mullins, Riley 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

HSC Starters: Parker, Brown; Cooling, Jackson; Hanes, Patrick; Mack, Davis; Palmer, Cole; Duffy, Jack; Wood, Kavin;
Steele, Tyler; Palmer, Will; Conley, Broder. PFU Starters: Sullivan, Dylan; Fitch, Bashwyn; Luft, Brandon; Hopkins,
Tiger; Daniels, Christian; Hamilton, Korbin; Orr, Trent; Miles, Ethan; Keane, Michael; Barker, Gabriel; HSC Keeper:
Palmer, Will. PFU Keeper: Hamilton, Korbin.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
15:00 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Harnsberger, Bryce
14:56 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Erlenbach, Conner
14:17 HSC Shot by HSC Hanes, Patrick, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
13:41 HSC Turnover by HSC Palmer, Cole
13:28 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
12:50 PFU Shot by PFU Miles, Ethan, SAVE by Palmer, Will
12:46 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
12:36 HSC Turnover by HSC Wood, Kavin (caused by Foxwell, David).
12:35 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Keane, Michael
12:26 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Miles, Ethan
12:24 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
12:02 PFU Shot by PFU Orr, Trent, SAVE by Palmer, Will
11:44 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
10:57 HSC Turnover by HSC Wood, Kavin (caused by Danis, Luc).
10:52 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Danis, Luc
10:49 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
10:46 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Danis, Luc
09:47 PFU Shot by PFU Palombo, Davis WIDE LEFT
09:26 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
08:49 HSC Shot by HSC Mack, Davis, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
08:24 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Winchell, Nick
08:12 HSC Shot by HSC Hanes, Patrick, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
08:07 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
08:01 PFU Shot by PFU Hopkins, Tiger, SAVE by Palmer, Will
07:57 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Hopkins, Tiger
07:52 HSC Turnover by HSC Erwin, Ben
07:42 PFU GOAL by PFU Hopkins, Tiger (FIRST GOAL)

Hampden-Sydney 0, Pfeiffer 1
07:41 HSC Faceoff Erlenbach, Conner vs Simpson, Kaleb won by HSC (on faceoff violation).
07:41 PFU Turnover by PFU Rierson, Austyn (caused by Wood, Kavin).
07:41 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Luft, Brandon
07:39 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
07:32 HSC Turnover by HSC Deller, Harry (caused by Simpson, Kaleb).
07:22 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Conley, Broder
07:15 HSC Shot by HSC Van Lunen, Cameron HIGH
06:45 HSC GOAL by HSC Winchell, Nick, Assist by Mack, Davis

Hampden-Sydney 1, Pfeiffer 1
06:20 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Caldwell, Lee
05:46 PFU Shot by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn, SAVE by Palmer, Will
05:04 HSC Turnover by HSC Palmer, Cole (caused by Daniels, Christian).
04:59 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Daniels, Christian
04:53 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
04:48 PFU Shot by PFU Daniels, Christian, SAVE by Palmer, Will
04:42 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Duffy, Jack
04:40 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
04:36 HSC Timeout by HSC
04:22 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Hanes, Patrick
04:12 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Parker, Brown
04:08 HSC GOAL by HSC Wood, Kavin

Hampden-Sydney 2, Pfeiffer 1
04:08 PFU Faceoff Yntema, Evan vs Caldwell, Lee won by PFU, [04:08] Ground ball pickup by PFU Foxwell, David.
04:08 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Foxwell, David
04:08 PFU Turnover by PFU Luft, Brandon
04:08 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Black, Trey



04:08 HSC Shot by HSC Hanes, Patrick HIGH
04:08 HSC Turnover by HSC Hanes, Patrick
04:01 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
02:33 PFU Timeout by PFU
02:04 PFU Shot by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn HIGH
01:28 HSC Turnover by HSC Cooling, Jackson
01:23 HSC Clear attempt by HSC failed.
01:11 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Miles, Ethan
01:07 PFU Turnover by PFU Barker, Gabriel (caused by Van Lunen, Cameron).
00:55 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
00:08 HSC Shot by HSC Parker, Brown HIGH
00:00 HSC Shot by HSC Wood, Kavin, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
15:00 HSC Faceoff Erlenbach, Conner vs Harrison, Jacob won by HSC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HSC Erlenbach, Conner.
14:59 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Erlenbach, Conner
14:20 HSC Shot by HSC Conley, Broder, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
14:14 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Wood, Kavin
14:01 HSC Shot by HSC Parker, Brown, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
13:56 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
13:11 PFU Shot by PFU Palombo, Davis WIDE RIGHT
12:53 PFU Shot by PFU Sullivan, Dylan, SAVE by Palmer, Will
12:47 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
11:55 HSC GOAL by HSC Schneider, Max

Hampden-Sydney 3, Pfeiffer 1
11:55 HSC Faceoff Erlenbach, Conner vs Simpson, Kaleb won by HSC, [11:55] Ground ball pickup by HSC Mullins, Riley.
11:14 HSC Shot by HSC Hanes, Patrick HIGH
10:39 HSC Shot by HSC Hanes, Patrick WIDE RIGHT
10:12 HSC Shot clock violation by HSC
10:03 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
09:49 PFU Shot by PFU Orr, Trent HIT CROSSBAR
09:42 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn
09:30 PFU Shot by PFU Orr, Trent WIDE RIGHT
09:13 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Rivera, Will
09:10 PFU Shot by PFU Rivera, Will, SAVE by Palmer, Will
09:03 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
08:56 HSC Shot by HSC Van Lunen, Cameron, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
08:52 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
08:03 PFU Shot by PFU Orr, Trent, SAVE by Palmer, Will
07:49 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
7:12 HSC GOAL by HSC Myers, Kevin

Hampden-Sydney 4, Pfeiffer 1
07:12 HSC Faceoff Yntema, Evan vs Caldwell, Lee won by HSC, [07:12] Ground ball pickup by HSC Mullins, Riley.
5:56 HSC GOAL by HSC Palmer, Cole, Assist by Myers, Kevin

Hampden-Sydney 5, Pfeiffer 1
05:56 HSC Faceoff Yntema, Evan vs Caldwell, Lee won by HSC, [05:56] Ground ball pickup by HSC Maham, Trevor.
04:50 PFU Penalty on PFU Sullivan, Dylan (Cross Check/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 3:50 of QTR 2)
04:45 HSC Turnover by HSC Conley, Broder
04:22 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Hamilton, Korbin
04:10 PFU Clear attempt by PFU failed.
04:04 PFU Turnover by PFU Hamilton, Korbin
03:26 HSC Shot by HSC Parker, Brown, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
03:21 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
03:09 PFU Turnover by PFU Danis, Luc
03:05 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Steele, Tyler
03:02 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
02:55 HSC Shot by HSC Palmer, Cole, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
2:47 HSC GOAL by HSC Conley, Broder, Assist by Van Lunen, Cameron

Hampden-Sydney 6, Pfeiffer 1
02:42 PFU Clear attempt by PFU failed.
02:34 PFU Faceoff Erlenbach, Conner vs Simpson, Kaleb won by PFU, [02:34] Ground ball pickup by PFU Simpson, Kaleb.
02:12 PFU Turnover by PFU Simpson, Kaleb (caused by Winchell, Nick).



02:02 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Steele, Tyler
01:49 HSC Shot by HSC Conley, Broder, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
01:45 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Myers, Kevin
01:10 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Palmer, Cole
01:02 HSC Turnover by HSC Palmer, Cole (caused by Polokowski, Hayden).
00:58 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Hamilton, Korbin
00:56 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
00:49 PFU Shot by PFU Foxwell, David HIT CROSSBAR
00:39 PFU GOAL by PFU Palombo, Davis, Assist by Miles, Ethan

Hampden-Sydney 6, Pfeiffer 2
00:39 HSC Faceoff Erlenbach, Conner vs Simpson, Kaleb won by HSC (on faceoff violation).
00:05 HSC Turnover by HSC Kittner, Brenden (caused by Ceant, Ezequel).
00:02 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Ceant, Ezequel
00:00 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Ceant, Ezequel
00:00 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
15:00 PFU Faceoff Erlenbach, Conner vs Caldwell, Lee won by PFU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PFU Ceant, Ezequel.
14:25 PFU Shot by PFU Harrison, Jacob WIDE LEFT
13:48 PFU Turnover by PFU Palombo, Davis
13:37 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Foley, John
13:32 HSC Clear attempt by HSC failed.
13:25 HSC Turnover by HSC Foley, John (caused by Fitch, Bashwyn).
13:20 PFU Shot by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn WIDE LEFT
13:12 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
12:30 HSC GOAL by HSC Palmer, Cole, Assist by Wood, Kavin

Hampden-Sydney 7, Pfeiffer 2
12:30 PFU Faceoff Yntema, Evan vs Caldwell, Lee won by PFU, [12:30] Ground ball pickup by PFU Foxwell, David.
12:15 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Orr, Trent
12:13 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Orr, Trent
11:41 PFU Turnover by PFU Foxwell, David (caused by Van Lunen, Cameron).
11:35 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Steele, Tyler
11:33 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
11:25 HSC Shot by HSC Steele, Tyler HIT POST
11:22 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
10:43 PFU Shot by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn, SAVE by Palmer, Will
10:40 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn
10:11 PFU Shot by PFU Miles, Ethan WIDE LEFT
09:56 PFU Turnover by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn
09:56 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
09:40 PFU Penalty on PFU Miles, Ethan (Unsportsmanlike Conduct/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 8:40 of QTR 3)
09:08 HSC Shot by HSC Palmer, Cole WIDE RIGHT
08:44 HSC Turnover by HSC Palmer, Cole (caused by Henkel, Jacob).
08:41 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
08:34 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn
08:32 PFU Turnover by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn (caused by Steele, Tyler).
08:27 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Steele, Tyler
08:24 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
08:02 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Conley, Broder
07:54 HSC Shot by HSC Palmer, Cole, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
07:50 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Wood, Kavin
7:50 HSC GOAL by HSC Parker, Brown, Assist by Wood, Kavin

Hampden-Sydney 8, Pfeiffer 2
07:33 HSC Faceoff Yntema, Evan vs Simpson, Kaleb won by HSC, [07:33] Ground ball pickup by HSC Yntema, Evan.
07:00 HSC Shot by HSC Myers, Kevin HIGH
06:46 PFU Penalty on PFU Hopkins, Tiger (Slashing/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 5:46 of QTR 3)
06:38 HSC Turnover by HSC Conley, Broder
06:32 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
06:21 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Moretz, Sawyer
05:52 HSC Clear attempt by HSC failed.
05:46 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Paraiso, Alec
05:32 HSC Penalty on HSC Steele, Tyler (Unsportsmanlike Conduct/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 4:32 of QTR 3)



05:23 PFU Shot by PFU Miles, Ethan WIDE LEFT
4:44 PFU GOAL by PFU Palombo, Davis (MAN-UP), Assist by Barker, Gabriel

Hampden-Sydney 8, Pfeiffer 3
04:44 PFU Faceoff Erlenbach, Conner vs Caldwell, Lee won by PFU, [04:44] Ground ball pickup by PFU Orr, Trent.
04:24 PFU Shot by PFU Orr, Trent WIDE LEFT
04:04 HSC Penalty on HSC Maham, Trevor (Interference/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 3:34 of QTR 3)
04:03 PFU GOAL by PFU Orr, Trent (MAN-UP), Assist by Hopkins, Tiger

Hampden-Sydney 8, Pfeiffer 4
04:03 PFU Faceoff Yntema, Evan vs Caldwell, Lee won by PFU, [04:03] Ground ball pickup by PFU Orr, Trent.
03:16 PFU Turnover by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn
03:13 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
02:14 HSC Turnover by HSC Wood, Kavin (caused by Keane, Michael).
02:11 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Keane, Michael
02:07 PFU Turnover by PFU Keane, Michael (caused by Wood, Kavin).
02:01 HSC Shot by HSC Wood, Kavin HIGH
01:54 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
01:24 PFU Shot by PFU Palombo, Davis, SAVE by Palmer, Will
01:19 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Steele, Tyler
01:17 PFU Penalty on PFU Hopkins, Tiger (Slashing/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 0:17 of QTR 3)
01:14 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
00:56 HSC Shot by HSC Conley, Broder, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
00:50 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Henkel, Jacob
00:39 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Hamilton, Korbin
00:33 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
00:25 PFU Timeout by PFU
00:03 PFU GOAL by PFU Miles, Ethan

Hampden-Sydney 8, Pfeiffer 5
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
15:00 HSC Faceoff Yntema, Evan vs Simpson, Kaleb won by HSC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HSC TEAM.
14:21 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Hanes, Patrick
14:13 HSC Shot by HSC Parker, Brown HIGH
13:44 HSC GOAL by HSC Palmer, Cole, Assist by Conley, Broder

Hampden-Sydney 9, Pfeiffer 5
13:44 HSC Faceoff Yntema, Evan vs Simpson, Kaleb won by HSC, [13:44] Ground ball pickup by HSC Yntema, Evan.
13:37 HSC Turnover by HSC Yntema, Evan
12:58 PFU GOAL by PFU Orr, Trent, Assist by Hopkins, Tiger

Hampden-Sydney 9, Pfeiffer 6
12:58 HSC Faceoff DeBender, Alex vs Caldwell, Lee won by HSC, [12:58] Ground ball pickup by HSC Conley, Broder.
12:04 HSC Turnover by HSC Winchell, Nick (caused by Hamilton, Korbin).
12:00 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
11:24 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Hopkins, Tiger
11:11 PFU Shot by PFU Orr, Trent, SAVE by Palmer, Will
11:08 HSC Turnover by HSC Cooling, Jackson
10:50 PFU Turnover by PFU Palombo, Davis
10:45 HSC Timeout by HSC
10:07 HSC Shot by HSC Parker, Brown, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
09:35 HSC Shot by HSC Hanes, Patrick, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
09:31 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Hanes, Patrick
08:50 HSC Shot by HSC Mack, Davis, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
08:48 PFU Penalty on PFU Luft, Brandon (Cross Check/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 7:48 of QTR 4)
08:04 HSC Shot by HSC Palmer, Cole HIGH
07:46 HSC Shot by HSC Winchell, Nick WIDE LEFT
07:41 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Hamilton, Korbin
07:38 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
06:28 HSC Penalty on HSC Foley, John (Offside/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 5:58 of QTR 4)
06:28 HSC Penalty on HSC Mullins, Riley (Offside/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 5:58 of QTR 4)
05:24 PFU Shot by PFU Miles, Ethan, SAVE by Palmer, Will
05:16 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
04:14 HSC Shot by HSC Myers, Kevin, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
03:58 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Easley, Eli



3:56 PFU GOAL by PFU Orr, Trent, Assist by Ceant, Ezequel
Hampden-Sydney 9, Pfeiffer 7

03:56 HSC Faceoff Yntema, Evan vs Simpson, Kaleb won by HSC (on faceoff violation).
03:48 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
03:22 HSC Shot by HSC Wood, Kavin, SAVE by Hamilton, Korbin
03:17 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Danis, Luc
03:04 PFU Turnover by PFU Hopkins, Tiger (caused by Duffy, Jack).
03:01 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Duffy, Jack
02:59 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
02:13 HSC Turnover by HSC Parker, Brown (caused by Keane, Michael).
02:09 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Keane, Michael
02:07 HSC Clear attempt by HSC good.
01:28 HSC Turnover by HSC Conley, Broder (caused by Daniels, Christian).
01:25 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Henkel, Jacob
01:22 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
01:13 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Keane, Michael
01:07 PFU Turnover by PFU Danis, Luc (caused by Hanes, Patrick).
01:03 HSC Ground ball pickup by HSC Hanes, Patrick
01:01 HSC Clear attempt by HSC failed.
00:49 HSC Turnover by HSC Palmer, Will
00:34 PFU Timeout by PFU
00:20 PFU Shot by PFU Orr, Trent WIDE RIGHT
00:15 PFU GOAL by PFU Orr, Trent

Hampden-Sydney 9, Pfeiffer 8
00:15 PFU Faceoff Yntema, Evan vs Caldwell, Lee won by PFU, [00:15] Ground ball pickup by PFU Caldwell, Lee.
00:00 End of Quarter 4


